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(All Rights Reserved Yankee, Inc Dublin N H 03444)

Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday,November 11
Report mpplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Steer and heifer beef
mostly steady. Demand and
trading light to moderate. Supplies
moderate. Sales reported on 32
loads ofsteer and heifer beef.

STEERBEEF
14% Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3 : 600-900 lbs. 94.00,

steady.
Choice 4:600-900 lbs, 83.00, mstly

steady.
Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 92.00, mstly

steady.
HEIFERBEEF

17%Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

VARIETY MEATS

Choice 3 : 550-700 lbs. 92.00,
steady.
-Prime3:soo4oo lbs. 94.00,
Choice 4 : 500-700 lbs. 82.00, mstly

steady.
Good 2-3; 550-700 lbs. 88.00-91.00,

mstly 90.00, mstly steady.
PRIMALBEEF CUTS

6 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

HINDS (S): 145-190 lbs. 100.00-
101.00.
HINDS (H): 120-170 lbs. 101.00.
FORES: 130-210 lbs. 84.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

5Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

90% chemlean fresh 108.00.
• NOTE: This will be the only

Central U.S. Carlot Beef Report
issued today due to the holiday
schedule. Aftemon trading will not
bereported by the U.S.D.A.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report; Fresh pork loins not fully
established, few sales steady to
2.25 lower. Picnics 4-8 lbs. .25
higher. Fresh hams 14-20 lbs.
steady to 1.50 lower in limited test.
Sdls bellies mostly steady to 1.50

I GERHART'SI SANDBLASTINGI & RESTORATIONI INC.
| Box 109AA, R 0.1
M Abbottstown, Pai 17301
i 717-259-9868j| • Water Blasting
g • Chemical Cleaning
m • Brick & stoneRe-
m pointing* Water-
II proofing

Order your Thanksgiving turkey now Sam Rayburn died Nov
16, 1961 Last quarter of the moon Nov 18 (Wed) . Average
length of days for the week 9 hours, 38 minutes Mickey Mouse
first drawn Nov. 18, 1928 . Pony Express operations ended Nov
20, 1861 The best place to find a helping hand is at the end ofyour

Ask the Old Fanner: An old
will executed in Rhode Island
gave a "flock bed" to one son.
Just what did he get? YG,
Greenwich, Conn
Not all old beds were stuffed
with feathers Some were stuffed
with “flock"which was odds and
ends of wool combings, lint, and
so on Not a fancy article

Home Hints; Roll dates in flour before cutting and they won't stick together
or cling to the knife

New England: Mild, then cold with snow inland, heavy rain at
end
Greater New York-New Jeraey: Sprinkles and colder temperatures
through midweek, then rain and milder
Middle Atlantic Coaatal: Warm, becoming cooler with showers,
ram near end and warm
Piedmont A Southeast Coastal: Warm, then turns cool and partly
cloudy, then showers and warmer
Florida: Showers and warm temperatures, midweek on is sunny
and hot

lower. Trading slow; demand
light. Sales reported on 41 loads
plus 9 loads of trimmings and
variety meats.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 92.25; 17-22lbs.

84.75-86.75, .25-2.25 lower.
PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 52.25, .25

higher.
SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.

88.00 steady; 17-20 lbs. 84.00, 1.50
lower.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14lbs. 58.50-
61.25, bulk 58.50, steady-1.50 Iwr.;
14-16 lbs. 58.50-61.25, bulk 58.50,
steady-1.50 Iwr.; 16-18 lbs. 57.00-
58.00, steady; 18-20 lbs. 53.50-54.00,
steady; 20-25 lbs. 52.00,steady.

BNLS CT BUTT: 1.5-3 lbs. 128.50
md. wrap.

SKINNED JOWLS: 35.00 frozen.
PORK TRIMMINGS

BONELESS PROCESSING PORK
(Chemical Lean)

72% lean trimmings fresh 72.00-
72.75.

72% bnls picnics fresh 76.00.
88% blade meat frozen 93.00.
• NOTE: This willjae the only

Central U.S. Carlot Pork Report
issued today due to holiday
schedule. Afternoon trading will
not be reported by the U.S.D.A.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, Nov. 9
NewHolland Sales Stables
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 274 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: lower.

Better horses 475.00-700.00;
Driving horses 275.00-1025.00;
Riding horses 300.00-425.00;
Lightweight killers 275.00-375.00;
Heavyweight killers 425.00-530.00;
Mares 25.00-90.00; Colts 15.00-
30.00; Geldings 25.00-90.00; Larger
ponies 125.00-260.00.

WEEKLY SALE
HAY STRAW
SMALL GRAIN

EAR CORN
Every Monday 12:00 Noon Sharp!

Located at
Dewart Livestock Auction j

Dewart, PA

For Further Information Contact;
H.H. Mylin nr George N. Deitrick

717-568-7271 or 717-568-5454

New Wilmington
Auction

Monday,November 9 '
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 282. Compared with
last Monday's market, slaughter
cows mostly |2 higher. Choice
slaughter steers, individual’s 58.00
k 61.50, few Good 53.25-56.75, few
Standard 50-52.25. Individual
Choice slaughter heifer 56.50, few
Good 45.0049, Standard 40.0045.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 40.5044.50, few 45.25-60.25,
Commercial 4-5, 35.0042, Cutters
3741.75, Canner k law Cutters
28.00-37, Shells down to 20. Yield
Grade No. 1, 1170-1830 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.00-50, H2 ,865-1725
lbs. 4045.25. Few Medium Frame
HI, 350475 lbs. feeder steers 40.00-
50, few Large Frame 32, 570-700
lbs. 35-38.50. Few Mediumk Large
Frame HI, 300-380 lbs. feeder
heifers 44.00-55, few Medium H2,
440-770 lbs. 32.0041.

CALVES 337. Vealers steady to
weak. Couple Prune vealers at
109.00, Choice 92.00-06, Good 79.00-
93, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 40-
57.50, 65-05 lbs. 25.00-40, Utility 50-
70 lbs. 14.00-25. Farm Calves: Hoi.
Bulls 95-135 lbs. 57.50-84. Hoi.
Heifers 90-125 lbs. 45.00-75.

HOGS 477. Barrows and gilts
steady. US No. 1-2 210-250 lbs.
barrows and gilts 43.50-44, No. 1-3
2-250 lbs. 42.50-43.50, few No. 2-3
220-260 lbs. 40.00-42, No. 1-3175-195
lbs. 38.25-42.10. Sows strong to $1
higher. US No. 1-3 280870 lbs. sows
4047.50. Boars 25,0083.

FEEDER PIGS 62. US No. 1-3 20-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 11.00-23 per
head, few No. 1-345-55 lbs. 25.00-28
perhead.

SHEEP 76. Choice 75-95 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 48.00-58,.

few 50-65 lbs. at 67.00, Good 65-95
lbs. 38.00-55. Slaughter ewes 8.00-
23.00. 1

Eighty-Four Auction
Monday,November* -

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 396. Supply' included

154 bead feeder cattle. Compared
with last Monday's market-, one
Choice slaughter steer at 57.00,
Good 49.00-55.50, Standard k Good
45.0049.00. Few Good & Choice
slaughter heifers 40.25-45.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 39.0043.50, Commercial No.
4-5 36.5040.00, Cutters 35.00-39.00,
few 40.75, Canner k Low Cutter
32.50-36.75, Shells down to 25.00.
Two Good slaughter bullocks 48.00
and 50.50, few Standard45.0049.00.
Few Yield Grade HI 1250-2270 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.75-51.75, one at
52.50; few yield grade #21500-1750
lbs. 47.7549.75. Medium Frame Hi
300-800 lbs. feeder steers 51.00-
53.50, few Large Farm H 2 670-900
lbs. 41.7547.50; Medium Frame HI
350-650 lbs. feeder heifers 42.50-
45.75, Medium Frame H 2 300650
lbs. 39.0043.75, few Large Frame
H 2 500-700 lbs. 40.0044.00; Medium
Frame H 2 400-850 lbs. feeder bulls
41.0043.50, few 46.25.

CALVES 354. Choice vealers
85.00- good 55.00-87.00,
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs. 56.50-
70.00, 90-110 lbs. 52.5057.50, 65-90
lbs. 50.0054.00, tew Utility $5-90
lbs. 30.00-45.00. Farm calves,
holstem bulls 85-135 lbs. 80.0089.00,
few 102.00; few holstem heifers 85-
110 lbs. 65.00-90.00, few 110-130 lbs.
100.00- slaughter calves,
grading Good & Choice 210-325 lbs.
43.0058.00, few6B.oo.

HOGS 25. US No. 18 165-175 lbs.
barrows & gilts 42.0043.75. Few US

FEEDER PIGS
FOR SALE

Vet Inspected - Health Charts - Direct
from Farrowing operations toyour

finishing uniton high pressure washed &

sanitized truck.
Feed and ManagementProgram

Call us and ask for appointment to
discuss ways to helpyou

make more money.

■hriMA
Nx ffli camui,n*

MoretoGain?

JOHN H. THOMAS, JR.
Millersvflle, Pa. 17551 Ph. 717-872-5646

Complete Line ofFeeds
Management Program

Livestock mqHcet jrad auction news
No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows 38.0044.90.
Few 80ar532.00-34.50.

.. FEEDERPIQS2. Lot US No. 1-3
40 lbs.feeder pigs 18.00per head.

SHEEP 151. Choice BS-114 lbs.
wooledslaughterlambs 44.0045.50,
Good & Choice 80-85 lbs. 43.50-
47.00, few Utility 4c Good 60 lbs.
feeders at 30.00. Few' slaughter
iheep 15.00-20.00.

G&M livestock
Monday, November#

DoucansvlUe, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week market
reports steers-steady, cows-
strong, hogs-higher.

DAIRY COWS: 450.001070.00.
STEERS: High Choice and

Prune 60.00-64.10; Good to Choice
54.00-00.00; Standard to Good48.00
54.00; Utility42.0048.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prune 58.0002.25; Good to Choice
50.0058.00; Standard 46.0050.00;
Utility 38.0046.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Standard to
Good3oo-500 lbs. 39.00-54.00.

BULLS: 1100-1768 lbs. 50.00-
59.75; 900-1100 lbs. 40.00-50.00.

COWS: High Choice Prime 42.00-
44.00, Individual 55.50; Good 40.00-
42.00; Utility 38.00-40.00; Cutters
34.00-38.00; Canners 28.00-34.00.

CALVES: High Choice 85.00-
96.00; Good to Choice 70.00-85.00;
Standard to Good 50.00-70.00;
Utility down to 35.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
75.00-104.00; Hoi. Heifers 90.00-
127.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 15-25 lbs. 10.00-
20.00; 25-50lbs; 20.00-29.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 43.5046.85;
170-300 lbs. 40.0045.25.

SOWS: 40.0045.75.
BOARS: 33.00-36.00.
LAMBS: 40.50-50.50.
GOATS: 27.0040.00.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Inc.
12Miles East ofLancaster

onRoute 23, NewHolland, Penna

WEEKLY
FEEDER

PIG SALE
EVERY

WEDNESI
SaletoSta:

1:30P.h
We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime

From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning
StateGraded Until 12Noon.

All pigs inspectedby State Approved
Veterinarian.

State tags available atour officefor you to tag
pigs at home to save 25cents tagging charge.
a!

-Tags delivered ifyou call 717-354-4341
' our office in advance.

Calf Sate To Be Held
Every Thursday At 3:30 P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5538 717-393-4464


